
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

July   2007  -  June   2008

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      2.2
      12.1
      18.2

-      8.3
     100.0
      15.9

 110,244
 30,497

 39

 158,129
 240

 11,931

 112,729
 27,213

 33

 172,505
 0

 10,297

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  372,221

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 140,780

 170,300

 139,975

 182,802

       0.6

-      6.8

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,013,706

 2,863,475

 697

 6,003,711
 9,995

 2,862,777
 698

 217
 480

-      1.0
      43.3

      12.9
-     29.8

-     59.2
      19.2

 12,025,545
 20,609

 5,745,446
 1,324

 278
 1,330

 12,143,516
 14,379

 5,090,989
 1,887

 682
 1,116

 6,021,834
 10,614

 2,882,669
 626

 61
 850

 6,032,448

 2,883,295

 911

 12,046,154

 5,746,770

 1,608

 12,157,895

 5,092,876

 1,798

-      0.9

      12.8

-     10.6

 268,373  285,234 -      5.9
 42,707  37,543       13.8

 311,080  322,777 -      3.6Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 60,403
 738

 66,350
 823

-      9.0
-     10.3

Non-Commercial:

 389,950 -      4.5

 61,141  67,173 -      9.0Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,983,075  8,966,139  18,594,668 -      3.5 17,949,214
 3,094,788  3,108,608  5,498,859       12.8 6,203,396International

Total - Commercial  12,077,863  12,074,747  24,152,610  24,093,527        0.2

Total - Non-Commercial  102,044  96,831  198,875  211,046 -      5.8

 196,052
 2,823

 208,364
 2,682

-      5.9
       5.3

 95,503
 1,328

 100,549
 1,495

Grand Total - Passengers  24,351,485  24,304,573        0.2 12,171,578 12,179,907

Total - Air Carrier  8,877,878  8,916,654  17,794,532  17,252,569        3.1

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  3,199,985  3,158,093  6,358,078  6,840,958 -      7.1

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,969,369
 5,377

 225,239

 2,933,691
 6,117

 218,285

 5,903,060
 11,494

 443,524

 6,436,773
 0

 404,185

-      8.3
     100.0

       9.7

Regional:



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

July   2007  -  June   2008

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International

Domestic
International

 4,362
 7,827

 148,141
 196,826

 3,131
 7,216

 155,204
 196,889

 2,488
 3,583

 77,528
 109,712

 1,874
 4,243

 70,613
 87,114

      39.3
       8.5

-      4.6
       0.0

 12,189

 344,967

 10,347

 352,093

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 6,071

 187,239

 6,117

 157,727

      17.8

-      2.0

Grand Total - Cargo  357,156  362,440 193,311 163,845 -      1.5

 152,503  158,335 80,016 72,487Domestic
 204,653  204,105

-      3.7
       0.3 113,295 91,358

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




